City of Pembroke Pines

Planning & Economic Development Department
601 City Center Way 3™ Floor

Pembroke Pines FL, 33025

Application ID:

MSC 2026-0001

Agenda Date: February 12, 2026
Project: Walmart Repaint Project Number: | N/A
Project Planner: Julia Aldridge, Planner / Zoning Technician
Owner: Walmart Stores East LP Agent: Audrey Rivera
Location: 151 SW 184" Avenue District: 4
Existing Zoning: [P)g\?el(g;:?nn:ri()j it lE,)s(i;ting NG Commercial
Reference SP 97-25, ZV 2002-33, SP 2002-28, MSC 2018-08, MSC 2019-12,
Applications: ZV 2024-0006, ZV 2025-0004
ng:ji:::t Color change to existing buildings
Staff Approval
[LICity Commission

Recommendation:

Final:

XPlanning & Zoning Board

G

Reviewed for the
Agenda:

Director: Assistant Director:




Project Description / Background

Audrey Rivera, agent, is requesting miscellaneous plan approval for a color change to the Silver
Lakes Center. Silver Lakes Center is located south of Pines Boulevard and east of SW 184
Avenue. Silver Lakes Center currently consists of 2 buildings, Walmart and an outbuilding
(O'Reilly Auto Parts, West Pines Modern Dentistry, and Starbucks)

[ BUILDINGS / STRUCTURES: |

The applicant is requesting the approval of the following exterior colors for the Walmart:
e Main Body:
o PA49E Dark Gray
e Entrance Area Behind Signage/ Middle Band:
o P218E True Blue

The applicant is requesting the approval of the following exterior colors for the outbuilding:
e Main Body to remain the same (SW 6651 Cherish Cream)

e Accents:
o Paint existing pink surfaces P49E Dark Gray

Additionally, the applicant will paint the monument sign Cream (SW 1368) with accents to match
Windsurf Blue (SW 1755).

The wall signage for the site is regulated through uniform sign plan for the shopping center and
will be reviewed and approved through the building permit process. Any wall signage shown is for
illustrative purposes only.

No other site modifications are being proposed at this time.

Staff has reviewed the proposed changes and finds that the proposal meets code
requirements. Staff therefore recommends approval of this application.

Enclosed: Unified Development Application
Memo from Planning Division (01/26/2026)
Miscellaneous Plan
Subject Site Aerial Photo



Planning and Economic Development

City of Pembroke Pines
Planning and Economic Development Department
Unified Development Application

City Center - Third Floor Prior to the submission of this application, the applicant must
601 City Center Way have a pre-application meeting with Planning Division staff
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 | to review the proposed project submilttal and processing
Phone: (954) 392-2100 | requirements.
http://www.ppines.com

Pre Application Meeting Date:

| #Plansfor DRC ___ Planner:
Indicate the type of application you are applying for:
QO Appeal* (J Sign Plan
Q) Comprehensive Plan Amendment O site Pian*
O Delegation Request Q) site Plan Amendment*
O brr 0O special Exception*
O DRI Amendment (NOPC)* O Vvariance (Homeowner Residential)
O Flexibility Aliocation Variance (Multifamily, Non-residential)*
O Interpretation* U Zoning Change (Map or PUD)*
O Land Use Plan Map Amendment* 0 Zoning Change (Text)
& Miscellaneous O Zoning Exception*
Q Piat* Q) Deed Restriction
INSTRUCTIONS:

1.

All questions must be completed on this application. If not applicable, mark N/A.

2. Include all submittal requirements / attachments with this application.
3. All applicable fees are due when the application is submitted (Fees adjusted annually).
4. Include mailing labels of all property owners within a 500 feet radius of affected site with
signed affidavit (Applications types marked with *).
5. All plans must be submitted no later than noon on Thursday to be considered for
Development Review Committee (DRC) review the following week.
6. Adjacent Homeowners Associations need to be noticed after issuance of a project
number and a minimum of 30 days before hearing. (Applications types marked with o !
7. The applicant is responsible for addressing staff review comments in a timely manner.
Any application which remains inactive for over 6 months will be removed from staff
review. A new, updated, application will be required with applicable fees.
8. Applicants presenting demonstration boards or architectural renderings to the City
Commission must have an electronic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning
Division no later than the Monday preceding the meeting.
Staff Use Only
Project Planner: Project #: PRJ 20 - Application #:
Date Submitted: / / Posted Signs Required: ( ) Fees: $

S:\Planning\DOCUMENT S\application Unified Development Application 2017.docx Page 1 of 6



SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMATION:

Project Name: _Walmart # 2591 Pembroke Pines

Project Address: 151 SW 184th Ave Pembroke Pines, FL

Location / Shopping Center:

Acreage of Property: Building Square Feet: 203907
Flexibility Zone: Folio Number(s): 5140-19-02-2210
Plat Name: Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ):

Legal Description:

SILVER LAKES AT PEMBROKE PINES PHASE Il 152-28 B COMMERCIAL TRACT C4 LESSPORS DESC IN ORS 27442/417,
277427388 AND 2734273017

Has this project been previously submitted? [:’ Yes No

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions,
etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval.

Date Application l Requast

—_ — —— i __T. ————— SR SO — = — -

l Conditlons of Approval

Resolution /

Action | Ordinance #

S:\Planning\DOCUMENTS:application Unified Development Application 201 7.docx Page 2 of 6



SECTION 2 - APPLICANT /{ OWNER / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner's Name: “Vahnart Swores East LP

Owner's Address: PO Box 8050 Bentorville, AR 72712

Owner's Email Address:

Owner's Phone: _ Owner's Fax:

Agent:

Contact Person: &udrev Rvera

Agent's Address:

Agent's Email Address:

Agent's Phone: Agent's Fax:

All staff comments will be sent directly to agent unless otherwise instructed in
writing from the owner.

SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING INFORMATION:

EXISTING PROPOSED
Zoning: PUD Planned Unit Development Zoning:
Land Use / Density: Land Use / Density:
Use: Use:
Plat Name: Plat Name:
Plat Restrictive Note: Plat Restrictive Note:

ADJACENT ZONING ADJACENT LAND USE PLAN

North: North:
South: South:
East: East:
West: West:

S:\Planning\DOCUMENT S:application Unified Development Application 2017.doex Page 3 of 6



-This page is for Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation and Land Use applications only-
SECTION 4 - VARIANCE * ZONING APPEAL * INTERPRETATION ONLY
Application Type (Circle One): @ Variance () Zoning Appeal Olnterpretation

Related Applications:

Code Section:

Required:

Request:

Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request:

painting the outside parcels to match the Walmart colors

SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY

a City Amendment Only Q City and County Amendment

Existing City Land Use:

Requested City Land Use:

Existing County Land Use:

Requested County Land Use:

S:\Planning\DOCUMENTS application Umfied Development Application 2017.docx Page 4 of 6



SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT (attach additional pages if necessary)

Color Elevation Review for the outside parcels to match the Walmart

S:\Planning\DOCUMENTS\npplication Unified Development Application 2017.docx Page Sof 6



SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

OWNER CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the owner of the property described in this application and that
all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Owner Date

Sworn and Subscribed before me this _day

of , 20

Fee Paid Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires
AGENT CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the agent of the property owner described in this application
and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

|y Ln Do [/18/3¢

Signatufe of Agent Date !
5% NICK BUTLER
Sworn and Subscribed before me this / day NOTARY PUBLIC
J , BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS
of f\/nvffﬂ e~ L2028 COMM. EXP. 12/31/33
i / COMMISSION NO. 12725715
$O— / /% /Z_/ 3/ /3 3
Fee Paid Signature’of Notary Public My Commission Expires

S:\Planning\DOCUMENTS\application Unified Development Application 2017.docx Page 6 of 6



PLANNING DIVISION STAFF COMMENTS

Memorandum:

Date: January 26, 2026

To: MSC

From: Julia Aldridge, Planner / Zoning Technician

Re: MSC 2026-0001 (Walmart @ 151 SW 184" Avenue Repaint)

Items which do not conform with the City of Pembroke Pines Code of Ordinances
or other Governmental Regulations:

PLANNING HAS NO COMMENTS REGARDING THIS APPLICATION.



[Ke) v ac o 1 i \ ' j—— e et (et iial o o il v o122 tx) sz ()
- - {1 [T i) L Y O ARG 1 DB L AL Y DO B W LWL R L Dy 16614 e T rrm

i I Aohr n 415 . + 4 i 2 ] | M sz nemw
i o0

133HS HIAQD

..&..%L
e e e

T i
Sr—_ || L[ - S
sarees v e
FPGECA WL i E—IL TN

—— i

s
SNOULY | AL3SYS 341151335 SRR
YL a0 WisL oamn] FINEEREY

TIOIN DNRIOOT MO IE e RTINS
4 DZL'S ATILVDMIAY ONY IFZHSALS UM ¥ SHOILILMYS VHLINISNON)
NOILIONA YYD 32V4% MONALNIAD 35+ KOS ATALVAENIAY 0 CITINOD R

= e
o RABGTH TR TSROt oy e

—=ven
o = o et
304 For e o it 3 e P e G Srar,

B e S [ EE—

da

B 3AY ML MS 181
14 'S3NId IN0HEW3d

S8 IRUITEM)

i | | v

g
o - - e - - _ER_ZY —cand
§5588222792322083232325508350033333

e

_ X3IAN1 ONIMVEA
|

N s S e e iaad L P S A

Z61 ‘oloyd 001 - 16520 ON IHOLS
¥2/20/01 ‘31va vado14 ‘SaNid Iodan3d

PZ/LEIS0  'TTOAD OLO¥d Q
mm o L SUL S

220680z LJOSONILSXT ~ SLNIOHIdNS

et i |

w.._“ Wk

o
§

§i
3
¢
H
k]
§
E
F]
H
EaSa

1l

!
:

0
i




_ 44 zua_

SNOILYATZ
doMana

NOILVA

P
373 LHOR @
L

s

i i

'I:[I] S3INId IMOHIWId
;& U

T )

T BN D DO VT T WD B T
Bt 1 By 5 CaLd Wiy T s B

U st A e |

...... e S L
i 3 B s TH

NOLLVAIT3 m....n.._.w.@

FIN8AILS3A

NOILLVAS T3 30IS
FINGILS3A

.
OO A 3 WSS 1 TV e B e 1
G ‘arsn o

S0 v LD e s
o i et ]

e | S

o e i &

S310N 133HS

S3LON NOILITOW3a

NOLLVAZ13 aI5uvING

wiea nna
(g (=4}

HIALSY1Id AIDHVING o

NOILVAZTa NoILVAZ13 b
200 YONYL GIDHVING

300 ¥ONHL O3IDUVINIG

~ NV1dAUS




- i o P
Emnond) INSWHOVLLY SOVNSIS GILVNINNTII INGWHOVLLY J9VNDIS GALVNIANTII NWO LV INGWHOVLIY Y
2DVNSIS GILVNINNTIINON
A9YNDIS
aNv §1IvL3a
Ho3aLx3a
wortie L
T T
TIVM GNLS TYISW ONV S4i3 LV =1 NOIS didid w0z L)
[ | INIWHOVLLY FOVNSIS GILYNINNTIINON
;;;;;; e
o

- [ 4 @ s (s
NOIHSYH % IWOH .0-Z\2 AY¥300¥9 .0-ZN1/ N9IS ¥00a1NO .0-2\_
S iy

o

i saz e S0
auy iTowvia: vaiv 104 o g T auv inod

i S [ MOJySL| 75 SUIOH] & [A495645; 1
i =% =S
Y,
& OIS AOVAEVHE 02 IS NOISIA 02 (V)
|| e
§| [~emmEEs— . M N

T AV S UV YY) B

%l e

T e N O TG

A Y TR
3
f
i
!
{

i | i S SN L D B T A T w i)
B 1 8, e W S ) APRLT P
RARY o T 40 R T 0 ED A a
= e o e 4
T iy 2 e T ) S oA
junonan TN 0 KA e M a8
rasing
..... S ALY i w3 o k]
ey stz 1M B i G T

CIETE T - ) ol el el T

S3LON TVHINID JDVNDIS I1NAIHIS IDOVNDIS MaN m,.._aﬂw.:uwgﬁ ONILSIX3

. : i = =T g

=== _ e Mﬁﬁ -

e (T WL — ft ” ) 3 I — |

R | oottty | | o B I | o | s | st | s | rs : : ]
@@w@ S S sy ¢




11| 13ouvdino

11| SNOILYAZT3
l ANYNIL

[ i ]

W W o

arancma|

JAY HLWL MS 154
74 'S3aNId IHOHGWId

£

V004 - 1E520 ON JHOLS

B N
HIL4V - T3AVALNO

i v Yo e 1|

i

L D i e v e Y
e DRSS e S 1

B e T
it A WO BT A P

i —————————— . KR
GN3I937 40102

l

Leh et
30434 - 13NUVLINO

SALON L33HS




500 West Fulton Street

Sanford, FL 32771
Phone: 407.322.6841

Fax: 407.330.0639
10/25/2025

PLAN REVISION #2— DELTA #7

€CD1, to Drawings and Specifications dated 10/29/2025 for Walmart #2591 located at 151 S.W. 184" Avenue,
Pembroke Pines, FL 33209, as prepared by CPH, 500 West Fulton Street, Sanford, FL 32771.

This Construction Change Directive comments shall hereby be and become a part of the Contract Documents, the
same as if originally bound thereto.

The following clarifications, amendments, additions, revisions, changes, and modifications change the original
Contract Documents only in the amount and to the extent hereinafter specified and set forth in this ADD#2

Changes to the construction documents ADD#2 are based on Owner directed changes.

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS

ARCHITECTURAL

ITEMNO.1. C1-COVER SHEET
A. Revised drawing index.

ITEMNO. 2. A2 —-EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A. Updated Site plan to show the Multi-tenant signage — SITE PLAN.

ITEMNO. 3. A2.1 — EXTERIOR DETAILS AND SIGNAGE
A. Added multi-tenant sign in drawing 18 — MULTI-TENANT SIGN.
B. Updated Pickup sign size in drawing 7 — 2’-0” PICKUP SIGN.

ITEMNO. 4. A22-— (NEW SHEET) OUTPARCEL TENANT ELEVATIONS
A. Outparcel building to be painted Dark Gray (P49E) from Pink as shown.

END ADD #2



Walmart

Save money. Live better.

Real Estate 2001 SE 10° Street
Bentonville, AR 72716
Phone 479-204-3880

John Davis, Wal-Mart Store Planning www walmart com

November 18, 2025

RE:  Zoning, Permitting, and Approvals
Applicant. Wal-Mart Stores East, LP a Delaware Limited Partnership
Project Name: Wal-Mart #2591.1004 Pembroke Pines, FL
Site Address: 151 SW 184" Ave
County, City, State: Broward, Pembroke Pines, Fiorida
Parcel Numbers: 5140-19-02-2210

On behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP (“Wal-Mart"), | hereby authorize CPH, LLC (the
“Architect’), to serve as Wal-Mart's authorized agent for the purpose of seeking all requisite zoning
madifications, permits, and approvals related to the proposed buildings and site work for the above-
referenced site.

The Architects authorization is expressly limited to (i) signing and delivering applications for
zoning modifications, permits, and approvals that are related to the buildings and site work for the
above-referenced site, and (i) advancing the requisite funds on behaif of Wal-Mart to file such
applications. Further, this authorization does not empower the Engineer to either negotiate on Wal-
Mart's behalf or otherwise obligate Wal-Mart in any manner whatsoever, including any attempt to
obligate Wal-Mart to pay for or construct improvements without additional authorization in writing
from Wal-Mart.

Respectfully,

WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP
a Delaware limited partnership

John D3vis
Senior Design Manager




Walmart

Save money. Live better.

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF BENTON

? A

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 57 day of November ,
2025, by John Davis, Wal-Mart Store Planning of WSE Management, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, the General Partner of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, a Delaware limited
partnership, on behalf of the company and the partnership. HeZis personally known to me
OR ____ produced as identification. =

NICK BUTLER - - '
NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name: ,-c;)'{t/ﬁ/f’/tfr'
BEN-(r)(())NMf/IOLEJ)TIﬁ 22:(/’22‘8'6‘8 Notary Public, State of Arkansas
COMMISSION NO. 12725715 Commission number: _lad /o3 7456

My commission expires: /Z/ ?//33

[Notary Seal]



SUBIJECT SITE AERIAL PHOTO Walmart #2591 (MSC 2026-0001)
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